## 502734624 03/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781230

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Nam	Name			Execution Date	
RKM ROTATIONSKO	LBENMAS	CHINEN G	EN GBR			02/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	EXCUF	EXCURSION LIMITED					
Street Address:	TRINIT	TRINITY HOUSE 1ST FLOOR, ALBERT STREET, P.O. BOX 1402					
City:	VICTO	VICTORIE, MAHE					
State/Country:	SEYCH	SEYCHELLES					
PROPERTY NUMBER			No		1		
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		7866296					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(973)779-4	1473				
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	o the e-ma	il address first; if tl	hat is uns	successfu	l, it will be sent via	
			779-2580				
-		-	@silberandfridman.com				
			RENCE G. FRIDMAN				
			ROUTE 46 EAST, SUITE 107				
Address Line 4:		CLIFTON,	NEW JERSEY 070	13			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F06	F0641				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAV	LAWRENCE G. FRIDMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/ Lav	/ Lawrence Fridman /				
DATE SIGNED:			24/2014				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=Assignment_06							
source=Assignment_06	41#page2.	UT					

File No. F0641

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, RKM Rotationskolbenmaschinen GbR, a German Partnership, having offices at 30 Schlossstrasse, Berlin, 12163, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent 7,866,296 issued on January 11, 2011 for Rotary Piston Machine with an Oval Rotary Piston.

WHEREAS, Excursion Limited, a company registered in the Republic of Seychelles under company registration number 10340, whose registered office is at Trinity House 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Albert Street, P.O. Box 1402, Victorie, Mahe, Seychelles (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said U.S. Patent 7,866,296 issued on January 11, 2011 for Rotary Piston Machine with an Oval Rotary Piston.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of EUR 1,000.00 (One Thousand Euros), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE said entire interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to the Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions obtained for said invention thereof for the full term or terms for which the same was granted.

> PATENT REEL: 032504 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HERE UNTO SET HAND AND SEAL

THIS \_\_\_\_04\_\_\_ day of February, 2014.

C

Dr. Boris Schapiro, for the Assignor RKM Rotationskolbenmaschinen GbR

LGF/jrs Assign01\_0641

2

**RECORDED: 03/24/2014**